RESOLUTION NO. 4-73

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN John McInton ON THE 22md DAY OF James 1973.
A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$400.00 FOR THE OPERATIONS OF THE CENTERVILLE RECYCLING CENTER AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER AND DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO MAKE PAYMENT OF SAME TO THE CENTERVILLE RECYCLING CENTER.
WHEREAS, the Centerville Recycling Center has been in operation and has proved itself to be a viable entity not only contributing to the environment by recycling wastes but also by reducing the volume of waste to be collected by the City of Centerville; and
WHEREAS, the Centerville Recycling Center is in need of funds for certain capital improvements; and
WHEREAS, the Council deems it beneficial to the citizens of Centerville to encourage the continuation and improvement of the Centerville Recycling Center;
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section I. There is hereby appropriated the sum of \$400.00 for the use of the Centerville Recycling Center in making certain capital improvements and the City Manager and Director of Finance are hereby authorized and directed to cause payment of said sum to the Centerville Recycling center.
Section II. This resolution shall take effect at the earliest time allowed by law.
Passed this, l973.
MAYOR - CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2226 day of

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney marie Duringe.